

CITY OF MORRIS

700 N. Division Street Morris, IL 60450 Phone (815) 942-0103 Fax (815) 942-0216 Chris Brown, Mayor Lori Werden, City Clerk Terri Kief, City Treasurer

MORRIS CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MARCH 7, 2022 7:00 P.M.

MAYOR CHRIS BROWN

- Call the meeting to order
- Pledge to the flag
- Roll call
- Minutes of the February 22, 2022 City Council meeting
- List of bills

CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING

• Public Hearing to consider an Annexation Agreement between the City of Morris and The Brian Funk 2007 Trust dated August 26, 2007; Sheila Funk Family Trust dated June 23, 2005; and the Funk Real Estate Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited Partnership for approximately 38.02 +/- acres located at 802 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township, into the City of Morris, in Grundy County, Illinois

CONTINUED PUBLIC HEARING

• Public Hearing to consider an Annexation Agreement between the City of Morris and Barry Narvick and Brian Funk for approximately 7.29 +/- acres located at 785 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township, in Grundy County, Illinois

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Morris Retail Association is hosting "Shop Lucky, Shop Morris" on Saturday, March 12, from 10:00 a.m. until 3:00 p.m.
- The inaugural St. Patrick's Day Parade will be held on Saturday, March 12, stepping off at 3:00 p.m., in the 100 block of West Washington Street and continuing down Liberty Street to Depot Street

Morris City Council Agenda March 7, 2022 Page 2

COMMITTEES

AIRPORT COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN WYETH

BUILDING & GROUNDS – ALDERMAN CLUBB

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE - ALDERMAN HOUSTON

HEALTH & SANITATION COMMITTEE - ALDERMAN TAMBLING

JUDICIARY & LICENSE COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN DUVICK

• Committee Chairman to report on business licenses granted by the City

PARKS & ANNEXATION – ALDERMAN METTILLE

- Committee recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance Approving and Authorizing an Annexation Agreement between the City of Morris and The Brian Funk 2007 Trust dated August 26, 2007; Sheila Funk Family Trust dated June 23, 2005; and the Funk Real Estate Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited Partnership annexing approximately 38.02 +/- acres located at 802 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township into the City of Morris in Grundy County, Illinois
- Committee recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance Annexing 38.02 +/- acres located at 802 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township owned by The Brian Funk 2007 Trust dated August 26, 2007; Sheila Funk Family Trust dated June 23, 2005; and the Funk Real Estate Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited Partnership into the City of Morris, Grundy County, Illinois
- Committee recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance Approving and Authorizing an Annexation Agreement between the City of Morris and Barry Narvick and Brian Funk annexing approximately 7.29 +/- acres located at 785 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township into the City of Morris, Grundy County, Illinois
- Committee recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance Annexing 7.29 +/- Acres located at 785 E. Route 6 in Aux Sable Township, owned by Barry Narvick and Brian Funk into the City of Morris, Grundy County, Illinois

STREET & ALLEY COMMITTEE – ALDERMAN WREN

WATER & SEWER COMMITTEE - ALDERMAN WOLFE

Morris City Council Agenda March 7, 2022 Page 3

PLANNING COMMISSION – ALDERMAN WOLFE

- Commission recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance for a Zoning Map Amendment for property located at 802 E. Route 6 owned by The Brian Funk 2007 Trust dated August 26, 2007; Sheila Funk Family Trust dated June 23, 2005; and the Funk Real Estate Limited Partnership, an Illinois Limited Partnership from R-1 to B-3
- Commission recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance for a Zoning Map Amendment for property located 785 E. Route 6 owned by Barry Narvick and Brian Funk from R-1 to M-2
- Commission recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance for a Condition Permitted use by Barry Narvick to operate a temporary aggregate plant in a M-2 zoning

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS – ALDERMAN HOUSTON

MAYOR CHRIS BROWN

• Mayor recommendation that Council adopt an Ordinance approving and authorizing an Easement Agreement between the City of Morris and the Bruce Trotter Living Trust and the Deborah Steffes Living Trust

AUDIENCE RECOGNITION

MOTION TO ADJOURN – UNTIL MONDAY, MARCH 21, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M.